Community College Survey of Student Engagement
Cleveland State Benchmark Scores

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

TBR
Institutions
2019

All
National
Small
Colleges
2019

GOAL: Have a score of at least 50 in all benchmarks and be above small college scores in all benchmarks

Active and Collaborative Learning

Student Effort

Academic Challenge

Student Faculty Interaction

Support for Learners

52.3

54.8

50.2

53.8

49.8

51.7

53.1

46.8

52.1

45.4

53.7

54.6

511

53.4

47.6

55.3

54.1

511

56.0

48.2

53.1

55.2

50.8

55.4

52.9

49.8

519

50.6

50.8

49.5

513

50.9

50.4

53.0

52.2

Scores are scaled to a mean of 50. So,
scores above 50 means CSCC score is above
the national score; scores below 50 mean
CSCC score were lower than national score




