Community College Survey of Student Engagement

Cleveland State Benchmark Scores

						All
					TBR	National
2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	Institutions	Small
					2019	Colleges
						2019

GOAL: Have a score of at least 50 in all benchmarks and be above small college scores in all benchmarks

Active and Collaborative Learning	52.3	51.7	53.7	55.3	53.1	49.8	51.3	
Student Effort	54.8	53.1	54.6	54.1	55.2	51.9	50.9	
Academic Challenge	50.2	46.8	51.1	51.1	50.8	50.6	50.4	Scores are scaled to a mean of 50. So, scores above 50 means CSCC score is above the national score; scores below 50 mean CSCC score were lower than national score
Student Faculty Interaction	53.8	52.1	53.4	56.0	55.4	50.8	53.0	
Support for Learners	49.8	45.4	47.6	48.2	52.9	49.5	52.2	